
 

 

 

 

Direktionen 
Vesterbrogade 3 
Postboks 233 
1630 København V 
Telefon 33 75 02 16 
Fax 33 75 03 47 
CVR-nr. 10 40 49 16 

Tivoli, 3 January 2011 

 

Tivoli A/S – stock exchange announcement no. 1 – 2011 

 

Tivoli publishes its number of visitors after each season and on publication of the annual re-

port and interim reports. 

 

Christmas in Tivoli 2010 ran from 12 November – 30 December plus two soft openings on 

10 and 11 November and minus two closed days 24 and 25 December, adding up to 49 

days (eight days more than 2009). 

 
 

Number of visitors 2009 2010 

Christmas in Tivoli 783,000 791,000 
 

 

 “The Christmas season has seen extreme weather conditions with the freezing tempera-

tures giving us the coldest Christmas in Tivoli in the 17 years that the season has existed. 

Seen in that light, we are satisfied with an attendance figure just over last year’s. The cold 

weather has influenced the revenue in general and revenue on the amusements in particu-

lar. Therefore, we expect that profit before tax will not reach the 20 million DKK previously 

announced. However, we expect to end the year in profit”, says CEO Lars Liebst. 

 

Total Attendance for 2010:  

 

Attendance 2009 2010 

Summer season 

Halloween in Tivoli 

Christmas in Tivoli 

2,810,000 

275,000 

783,000 

2,611,000 

294,000 

791,000 

Total 3,868,000 3,696,000 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

T I V O L I 

 

Lars Liebst 

CEO 

 

Claus Dyhr 

CFO 

 

 

Contact: Vice President HR & Communications Stine Lolk, +45 3375 0338 or sl@tivoli.dk 


