

Direktionen

Vesterbrogade 3 Postboks 233 1630 København V Telefon 33 75 02 16 Fax 33 75 03 47 CVR-nr. 10 40 49 16

Tivoli, 3 January 2011

Tivoli A/S - stock exchange announcement no. 1 - 2011

Tivoli publishes its number of visitors after each season and on publication of the annual report and interim reports.

Christmas in Tivoli 2010 ran from 12 November – 30 December plus two soft openings on 10 and 11 November and minus two closed days 24 and 25 December, adding up to 49 days (eight days more than 2009).

Number of visitors	2009	2010
Christmas in Tivoli	783,000	791,000

"The Christmas season has seen extreme weather conditions with the freezing temperatures giving us the coldest Christmas in Tivoli in the 17 years that the season has existed. Seen in that light, we are satisfied with an attendance figure just over last year's. The cold weather has influenced the revenue in general and revenue on the amusements in particular. Therefore, we expect that profit before tax will not reach the 20 million DKK previously announced. However, we expect to end the year in profit", says CEO Lars Liebst.

Total Attendance for 2010:

Attendance	2009	2010
Summer season	2,810,000	2,611,000
Halloween in Tivoli	275,000	294,000
Christmas in Tivoli	783,000	791,000
Total	3,868,000	3,696,000

Yours faithfully, T I V O L I

Lars Liebst CEO

Claus Dyhr CFO

Contact: Vice President HR & Communications Stine Lolk, +45 3375 0338 or sl@tivoli.dk